REPAIR ORDER - AUDIT COPY [S= R s oa o

6036974/1
DEERY BROTHERS R/O Close Date Receipt No
200 S Gear Ave 2/13/26 Original
West Burlington, IA 52655 Bod eage eage O
189557 189557
2005 CHEVROLET TAHOE AMANDA KEPHART
e e |de atio be olo Acco 0 Delivery Date e e Date
1GNEK13T25R248398 BrAcIN
INVENTORY: 968041
#1 - WTTP: WHOLESALE VEHICLE. TOP OFF FLUIDS T

LRATE:191.98
FLUIDS TOPPED OFF

#2 - RECALL:

Corrected by WITP: WHOLESALE VEHICLE. TOP OFF FLUIDS

Work performed by Tech 256/

CHECK FOR OPEN RECALLS I

Corrected by NRF: NO RECALLS FOUND FOR VEHICLE AT THIS
TIME. LRATE:180.14

Work performed by Tech 256/

0.50hrs @ 191.98

0.00hrs @

WARRANTY. | CUSTOMERPAY| ~  cosT

R R 0
LABOR 55.99

PARTS

DEDUCTIBLE

SUBLET

SHOP SUPPLIES 15436

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

SALES TAX OR TAXI.D.

SPECIAL ORDER DEPOSIT

DISCOUNTS

111.35

i 1998 ENSIGN Informalion Systems. Ing



2/18/26, 6:50 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 CHEVROLET TAHOE Z71: 1GNEK13T25R248398

This report provided free of charge by:

Deery Brothers

200 S Gear Ave 4'6 / 5'0 . 101
West Burlington, IA 52655 153 Verified Reviews Customer Favorites
319-271-8758

mmﬁﬂml Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2005 CHEVROLET | No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
TAHOE Z71 - _ _
VIN: TGNEK13T25R248398 : .
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT ?g 28 Service history records
UTILITY
53LV8F i .
GASOLINE samn 4 Previous owners
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4 :
This CARFAX REpOl't Provided % Personal vehicle
by:
Deery Brothers
46/5.0 @ Last owned in lowa

153 Verified Reviews

@ 101 Customer Favorites [IfE] 189,557 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/18/26 at
6:49:56 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

vour navt IICQ!‘I car
Yo e EAR T oot oot

AN x| Additional History Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Total Loss | No Issues No Issues No Issues
' No total loss reported to CARFAX. ’ Reported Reported Reported
- Structural Damage No Issues | No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues | No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage | No Issues | No Issues | No Issues
‘ . : !
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported |

Reported Reported

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/rL7deAvAzi2IHIxtZBuMam7d9wngPWzknWENN5ZzT-LPnTPbmgpGUacpiLoHBHsKAZeLZXswblqUjOYWT...  1/10



2/18/286, 6:50 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 20056 CHEVROLET TAHOE Z71: 1GNEK13T25R248398

Manufacturer Recall

No Recalls No Recalls No Recalls
No open recalls re‘ported to CARFAX. Check for open Reported B Reported Reported
recalls on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.
Basic Warranty Warranty Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired Expired
[rNGIEIN x| Title History Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4
Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lernon N Prgblem NoPraplem NePreblem
' Odometer Brands
No Probl No Probl No Probl
' Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits © Froblem o rrobiem © rroblem
CARIF|AY Ownership History Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4
The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased 2005 2010 2020
Type of owner Personal Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership Syrs. 7 mo. 9 yrs. T mo. 6 years
Owned in the following states/provinces lowa, lowa lowa lowa
Estimated miles driven per year See Details 10,625/yr -
Last reported odometer reading 54,393 179,832 189,557
FFNLIEFY x| Detailed History
2 Owner1 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2005 20,702 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
05/10/2005 5 Knoepfler Chevrolet “© Vehicle serviced
Sioux City, IA #% -Pre-delivery inspection completed

712-279-7100

kchev.com
4.8/5.0

626 Verified Reviews

. 1,030 Custo_mer
Favorites

- Fluids checked
-Vehicle washed/detailed

05/12/2005

Knoepfler Chevrolet Vehicle sold

Sioux City, 1A

hitps://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/rL7deAvAzi2IHIxtZBuMam7d9wngPWzknWENN5zT-LPnTPbmgpGUacpiLoHBHsKAZeLZXswblgUjOYWT...  2/10



2/18/26, 6:50 PM

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 CHEVROLET TAHOE Z71: 1GNEK13T25R248398

712-279-7100

kchev.com
05/18/2005 lowa Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. -First owner reported
Sioux City, 1A - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported
04/05/2006 lowa Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sioux City, 1A
04/10/2006 16,633  Knoepfler Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
Sioux City, 1A -Electrical system checked
712-279-7100 - Fluids checked
kchev.com - 0il and filter changed
4.8/5.0 -Tires rotated
626 Verified Reviews
Customer
' 1,30 Favorites
10/06/2006 25213  Knoepfler Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
Sioux City, IA - Oil and filter changed
712-279-7100 -Tire condition and pressure checked
kchev.com
48/5.0
626 Verified Reviews
Customer
@ LYt Favorites
11/30/2006 28,724  Knoepfler Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
Sioux City, 1A - Tire condition and pressure checked
712-279-7100
kchev.com
48150
626 Verified Reviews
Customer
' 1,040 Favorites
01/25/2007 31,408 Knoepfler Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
Sioux City, 1A -Maintenance inspection completed
712-279-7100 -Decarbon service completed
kchev.com -Fuel filter replaced
4.8/5.0 - Oil and filter changed
TS erTed HETIoNe - Tire condition and pressure checked
Customer -Wiper(s) replaced
@ 1,030 Favorites - Wipers/washers serviced
03/12/2007 35,663  Knoepfler Chevrolet Vehicle serviced

Sioux City, IA

712-279-7100

kchev.com
48/5.0

626 Verifled Reviews

- Drivability/performance checked
-Seat(s) checked
- Steering/suspension checked

https:/fwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/rL7deAvAziZ2IHIxtZBuMam7d9wngPWzknWENNS5zT-LPnTPbmgpGUacpiLoHBHsKAZeLZXswblqUjOYWT...



2/18/26, 6:50 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 CHEVROLET TAHOE Z71: 1GNEK13T25R248398
Customer
@ 1,030

Favorites
04/05/2007 lowa Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sioux City, 1A
06/25/2007 41,697 Knoepfler Chevrolet % & Vehicle serviced
Sioux City, 1A #% -Maintenance inspection completed
712-279-7100 -0il and filter changed
kchev.com - Steering/suspension checked
4.8/5.0 - Tire condition and pressure checked
626 Verified Reviews - Tires rotated
Customer
' L Favorites
12/27/2007 54,223  Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale
Owner 2 Personal Vehicle

Purchased: 2008

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/11/2008 54,393 lowa Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported
Denison, IA -Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Black

12/01/2008 lowa Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported
Denison, |A -Vehicle color noted as Black

12/30/2009 lowa Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported

Owner 3 ol Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2010 %% than the industry average of 15,000 10,625 mi/yr
. Chh miles per year.
TN e,

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/30/2070 88,369 lowa Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported
Burlington, 1A -Vehicle color noted as Black

03/29/2011 lowa Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Black
Burlington, 1A

03/12/2012 lowa Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Black
Burlington, |A

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/rL7deAvAzi2IHIXtZBuMam7d9wngPWzknWENNS5zT-LPnTPbmgpGUacpiLoHBHsKAZeLZXswblgUjOYWT...  4/10



2/18/26, 6:50 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 CHEVROLET TAHOE Z71: 1GNEK13T25R248398

07/21/2012 100,244 Prolube Mobil 1 Lube “ % Vehicle serviced

Express 7%
Burlington, I1A
319-752-5235
https://mobiloil.com/en/
article/car-
maintenance/quick-lube-
oil-change-mobil-1-lube-
express

49/5.0
82 Verified Reviews

@ 24 customer Favorites

04/26/2013 lowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burlington, IA

06/03/2013 105,912 Prolube Mobil 1 Lube
Express 7%
Burlington, 1A
319-752-5235
https://mobiloil.com/en/
article/car-
maintenance/quick-lube-
oil-change-mobil-1-lube-
express

49/5.0
82 Verified Reviews

. 24 Customer Favorites

02/08/2014 110,281 Prolube Mobil 1 Lube
Express ¢
Burlington, 1A

&
W
s

o

-Recommended maintenance

performed

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

.2~ Vehicle serviced

- Differential serviced
- Transfer case serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Differential serviced
-Transfer case serviced

319-752-5235
https://mobiloil.com/en/
article/car-

maintenance/quick-lube-
oil-change-mobil-1-lube-
express

49/5.0
82 Verified Reviews
@ 24 customer Favorites

04/24/2014 lowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burlington, 1A

10/04/2014 118,668 Prolube Mobil 1 Lube o
Express 79
Burlington, IA

319-752-5235
https://mobiloil.com/en/
article/car-

https://iwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/rL7deAvAzi2IHIxtZBuMam7d9wngPWzknWENNS5zT-LPn TPbmgpGUacpiLoHBHsKAZeLZXswblqUjOYWT...

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
- Differential serviced
-Transfer case serviced

5/10



2/18/26, 6:50 PM

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 CHEVROLET TAHOE Z71: 1GNEK13T25R248398

maintenance/quick-lube-
oil-change-mobil-1-lube-
express

49/5.0
82 Verified Reviews
@ 24 customer Favorites

02/01/2015 121,282 Service Facility “ & Vehicle serviced
7% -Tire(s) balanced
- Tire(s) replaced
02/23/2015 lowa Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Black
Burlington, 1A
07/10/2015 124,879 Deery Brothers % & Vehicle serviced
West Burlington, 1A %
319-752-6000
deerybrothers.com
4.6/5.0
153 Verified Reviews
@ 101 Customer Favorites
07/18/2015 125,005 Prolube Mobil 1 Lube % & Vehicle serviced
Express #% -0il and filter changed
Burlington, I1A
319-752-5235
https://mobiloil.com/en/
article/car-
maintenance/quick-lube-
oil-change-mobil-1-lube-
express
49/5.0
82 Verified Reviews
@ 24 customer Favorites
03/03/2016 lowa Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Black
Burlington, |A
06/26/2016 Service Facility % & Vebhicle serviced
7% _0il and filter changed
07/29/2016 lowa Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Black
Burlington, 1A
11/02/2016 138,171 Service Facility % Vehicle serviced
7% -0il and filter changed
-Rear wiper blade replaced
02/01/2017 142,465 Service Facility \»‘s Vehicle serviced

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/rL7deAvAzi2IHIxtZBuMam7d9wngPWzknWENNS5zT-LPnTPbmgpGUacpiLoHBHsKAZeL ZXswblqUjOYWT. ..

-0il and filter changed
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